1/6000233857

(D-	4- 4- M V	
(Ke	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
`	•	·
- (Do	cument Number)	
(23		
Cartified Conies	Cortificator	of Status
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	5 OI Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		
		1
	 .	
W16-783	12	

Office Use Only



800292324958

800292324958 11/18/16--01022--014 **1250.00

2016 DEC 29 PH 2: 57

K. SALY

DEC 3 0 2016

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations	
SUBJECT	LEE Long Beach, LLC	
SOBOLCI		Limited Liability Company
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s	are submitted for filing.
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:
	Jennifer E. Zakin, Esq.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Person
	Redgrave & Rosenthal LLP	
		Firm/Company
	120 E. Palmetto Park Road, Suite 4	00
		Address
	Boca Raton, Florida 33432	
	i-abia@aadaaaaadaaaabalaaaa	City/State and Zip Code
<u>-</u>	jzakin@redgraveandrosenthal.com E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report notification)
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, pl	•
	Jennifer E. Zakin, Esq.	561 347-1700
	Name of Person	() Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is	a check for the following amount:	
\$125,00 Fi	ling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	· •			
The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:			
LEE Long Beach, LL	C			Marco Parist
	vith the words "Limited	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	76 6 10
· ·				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	duana a Ceba muimaimal a	Gaa af tha Limitad Li	ahility Company is:	
The mailing address and street ad	uress of the principal of	ince of the Limited Li	ability Company is.	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
<u>Princips</u>	l Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
3851 Landings Drive		3851 I	andings Drive	
Boca Raton, Florida 3	33496		aton, Florida 33496	<u> </u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Age				
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a	ctive Florida registratio	n.)	u must designate an individ	uai or
	Jennifer E. Zakin, Es	q	 	
		Name		
	120 E. Palmetto Park	Road, Suite 400		
	Florida street address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eptable)	
	Boca Raton	Florida	33432	
	City	State	Zip	
Having been named as registered a place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pr am familiar with and accept the ob	I hereby accept the appo ovisions of all stapines re	ointment as registered clating to the proper a	agent and agree to act in thi ad complete performance of	is capacity. I my duties, and I

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager			
MGR	Lauree Vasta		
	Lauree Vasta 3851 Landings Drive Boca Raton, Florida 33496		
	(Q.Z.)		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
(Ose attachment if necessary)			
EV: Effective date, if other than the date	of filing: (OPTIONAL)		
ective date is listed, the date must be sp	ecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after		
of filing.)	and tallion of more man in a desired days provide of youngs after		
	neet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a		
ment's effective date on the Department	of State's records.		
•			
E VI: Other provisions, if any.			
•			
•			
•			
E VI: Other provisions, if any.	1		
•	J. V. 1		

Typed or printed name of signee

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Lauree Vasta



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 21, 2016

JENNIFER E. ZAKIN, ESQ. REDGRAVE & ROSENTHAL LLP 120 E PALMETTO PARK RD, STE. 400 BOCA RATON, FL 33432

SUBJECT: LEE, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000078372

We have received your document for LEE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$1250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P00000101000 "LEE CORPORATION".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 616A00024976

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 12, 2016

JENNIFER E. ZAKIN, ESQ. REDGRAVE & ROSENTHAL LLP 120 E PALMETTO PARK RD, STE. 400 BOCA RATON, FL 33432

SUBJECT: LEE, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000078372



We have received your document for LEE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$1250.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L05000112062 "LEE INVESTMENTS, LLC".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 916A00026389